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AGE

0-4

5-14

15-19

20-24

25-34

35-44

45-54

55-64

65-74

75-84

85+

Median Age

SEX

Male

Female

STATE

OF TN

415,519

858,695

431,799

452,696

963,118

862,471

887,143

907,354

691,179

345,764

123,519

38.9

STATE

OF TN

3,385,968

3,553,289

KNOXVILLE 

MSA

48,653

103,614

55,791

64,814

115,430

108,185

116,790

122,715

99,567

51,096

18,630

40.9

KNOXVILLE 

MSA

442,859

462,406

KNOX

COUNTY

27,037

55,474

31,440

41,821

65,702

59,985

58,992

59,516

45,596

22,831

8,668

37.7

KNOX

COUNTY

231,972

245,090

CITY OF

KNOXVILLE

11,735

19,638

13,000

23,718

32,468 

22,995

20,187

20,505

14,736

8,331

4,258

33.3

CITY OF

KNOXVILLE

92,263

99,309

Source: Demographics Now
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AGE DEMOGRAPHICS

GENDER  DEMOGRAPHICS

POPULATION ESTIMATES

CITY OF KNOXVILLE - 191,572
– Median Age – 33.3

KNOX COUNTY - 477,062
– Median Age – 37.7

KNOXVILLE MSA - 905,265
– Median Age – 40.9
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RACE

White

Black

Am. Indian

Asian

Some Other 
Race

Two or More 
Races

Hispanic*

STATE

OF TN

5,262,730

1,164,779

25,018

137,352

191,142

158,236

400,572

KNOXVILLE 

MSA

798,823

52,537

3,057

15,613

15,644

19,591

37,467

KNOX

COUNTY

401,155

41,892

1,354

11,760

9,143

11,758

21,773

CITY OF

KNOXVILLE

141,792

33,102

683

4,197

5,534

6,264

11,834

*Please note that Hispanics are an ethnicity and can be of any race.

RACE DEMOGRAPHICS

STATE

OF TN

6,939,257

KNOXVILLE 

MSA

905,265

KNOX

COUNTY

477,062

CITY OF

KNOXVILLE

191,572

TOTAL POPULATION

Households 

Median Household  

  Income 

Under $35,000 

$35,000 to $50,000

$50,000 to $75,000

$75,000 +

STATE

OF TN

2,737,397

$56,100

860,668

368,835

525,915

981,979

KNOXVILLE

MSA

368,855

$57,100

115,471

47,561

69,808

136,015

KNOX

COUNTY

196,356

$58,587

60,451

24,466

35,921

72,518

CITY OF

KNOXVILLE

84,636

$41,078

37,209

11,775

14,510

21,143

HOUSEHOLDS

Source: Demographics Now
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Grades K-8

Grades 9-12

High School Diploma

Some College/

 No Degree

Associate Degree

Bachelor’s Degree

Graduate Degree

STATE

OF TN

180,805

394,200

1,542,595

991,480

339,824

809,567

471,550

KNOXVILLE

MSA

21,840

47,479

198,406

130,161

49,918

108,651

70,232

KNOX

COUNTY

7,274

19,193

82,195

66,032

27,065

70,562

46,604

CITY OF

KNOXVILLE

3,515

9,625

33,626

26,128

9,613

24,192

15,497

EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT (AGE 25+) 

Grades K-8

Grades 9-12

High School Diploma

Some College/

 No Degree

Associate Degree

Bachelor’s Degree

Graduate Degree

STATE

OF TN

3.8%

8.2%

32.3%

20.7%

7.1%

16.9%

9.9%

KNOXVILLE

MSA

3.5%

7.5%

31.4%

20.6%

7.9%

17.2%

11.1%

KNOX

COUNTY

2.3%

6.0%

25.6%

20.6%

8.4%

22.0%

14.5%

CITY OF

KNOXVILLE

2.8%

7.8%

27.2%

21.2%

7.8%

19.6%

12.6%

Source: Demographics Now						    
Last Annual Update: January 2022

EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT (AGE 25+) 
PERCENT OF POPULATION
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